John Miniotis, President and CEO, commented, “We are delighted to share the positive outcomes of the
PFS which demonstrates that Diablillos is economically robust and reaffirms our confidence in the
Project’s significant upside potential.  Unlike many other silver projects, the PFS highlights that Diablillos
is a true primary silver project, with a substantial amount of gold and no base metals.  The PFS indicates
that Diablillos may produce an annual average of 17.9 Moz of silver-equivalent in the first five years,

1 Spot prices: $24.76/oz Ag & $2,180.81/oz Au closing prices on March 21, 2024 (Source: Reuters.com)
2 Please see “Non-IFRS Financial Measures”

which would make it one of the top ten primary silver mines in the world2. In addition, we are very excited
to have identified several opportunities to further enhance and optimize the PFS economics, which we
will be evaluating as we advance towards a Feasibility Study.  This PFS is a great starting position from
which we plan to continue to unlock value for all stakeholders.”

Project Economics

Table 1 – Commodity Price Sensitivity Analysis

Economic Parameters Base Case
Prices

Spot
Prices1

Base Case
Prices
+15%

Base Case
Price
-15%

2021 PEA
Price Deck

Silver Price ($/oz) $23.50 $24.76 $27.03 $19.98 $24.00
Gold Price ($/oz) $1,850 $2,181 $2,128 $1,573 $1,650
After-tax NPV (5%, US$ million) $493.7 $661.5 $741.9 $245.6 $447.3
After-tax NPV (8%, US$ million) $363.4 $498.5 $567.7 $159.0 $328.2
After-Tax IRR (%) 25.6% 30.3% 33.3% 16.7% 24.6%
Payback (years) 2.4 2.1 2.1 3.2 2.4

1Note:  Spot Price as at close on March 21, 2024, per Reuters.com

The PFS presents a range of metal pricing scenarios on an after-tax basis to evaluate the economics of
both upside and downside price scenarios. The economics of the Diablillos project are very robust and
offer significant leverage to both silver and gold prices, with an after-tax NPV5% of $742 Million (+50%)
if prices rise 15% from the Base Case (Table 1).

Production Summary

The Diablillos project is envisioned as a conventional open pit operation over a mine life of approximately
13.5 years of production with mill throughput of 9,000 tonnes per day. Total material moved (excluding